

PRESS RELEASE

17.10.2024

Geojit Announces Q2 Results

Consolidated Net Profit at Rs. 57 Crore

Geojit Financial Services Ltd. announced its second quarter results for the fiscal year 2024 - 25 following the meeting of its Board of Directors on 17th October 2024 at Kochi, Kerala.

Consolidated Financial Highlights for the Quarter ended 30 September 2024:

(Rupees in Crore)

Particulars	Q2	Q2	Q1	HY1	HY1
	FY 24-25	FY 23-24	FY 24-25	FY 24-25	FY 23-24
Revenue	218.55	145.51	181.18	399.73	261.49
EBITDA	96.02	59.59	77.03	173.05	99.23
PBT	75.52	48.32	59.74	135.26	77.46
PAT	57.42	37.48	45.81	103.23	59.56

- **Consolidated Revenue** increased YoY by 50% from Rs.145.51 crore to Rs. 218.55 crore and is up by 21% QoQ.
- **EBITDA** has increased YoY by 61% from Rs. 59.59 crore to Rs. 96.02 crore and is up by 25% QoQ.
- **Profit Before Tax (PBT)** increased YoY by 56% from Rs. 48.32 crore to Rs. 75.52 crore and is up by 26% QoQ.
- **Profit After Tax (PAT)** increased YoY by 53% from Rs. 37.48 crore to Rs. 57.42 crore and is up 25% QoQ.

-- Ends --

For more details contact: Elizabeth V, Head of Corporate Communications, Geojit Financial Services, +91 9995800438, Elizabeth_v@geojit.com.